To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.27-04 FERDERER, Albert MEIER, Heiko Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Additi		Docket No.: PRINZ H1840				
Tab settings + + 1 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 7.27-04 FERDRRER, Albert MEIER, Heiko Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Name: ILARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Name: ILARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Name: ILARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): Name: ILARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les): Name: ILARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Address: Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1 Additional name(s) & address(es) Patent No. (s) State/Prov.: 321339 Country: GERMANY ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) Additional name(s) & address(es) Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers Patent No.(s) Addi	ICRM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	08-04-2004		EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.27.04 FREDERER, Albert MEIER, Heike Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: HARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: HARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies): Name: HARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Additional names(s) Strasse 1 Additional names(s) Strasse 1 Additional names(s) Strasse 1 Other Execution Date: 7/19/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) I D8 9 7 9 6 No 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street 1 Ocho Bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					Patent and	Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.27-04	Tab settings → → ▼		:)(I=4)5 (I6) I44)	▼	V	▼
FERDERER, Albert MEIER, Heike Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Geounity Agreement Change of Name City: Espelkamp Country: GERMANY ZIP: Execution Date: 7/19/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) Filing date Sequence of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) Filing date B. Patent Application No. Filing date Sequence of Name Additional numbers Sequence of Name City: Espelkamp Country: GERMANY ZIP: Execution Date: 7/19/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Sequence of Name City: Espelkamp Country: GERMANY ZIP: Bellow address(es) Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Sequence of Name City: Espelkamp Country: GERMANY ZIP: Sequence of Name City: Espelkamp Country: GERMANY ZIP: Bellow address(es) For Sequence of Name City: Espelkamp Country: GERMANY ZIP: Sequence of Name B. Patent No.(s) Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Bellosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account City: Terson City: Terson State/Prov: AZ ON NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	To the Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record	the attached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
Mare: HARTING ELECTRIC GMBH & CO. KGO Additional names(s) of conveying partylies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	27-11	2. Name and	address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	FERDERER, Albert	2109				
3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement			Address:	Wilhelm-Harting-S	Strasse 1	S/
Assignment	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				
City: Espelkamp State/Prov.: 32339 Country: GERMANY ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/19/04 Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Registration No. 24.315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ Country: USA ZIP: 85701 Country: GERMANY ZIP: 32339 Country: GERMANY ZIP: 32339 Country: GERMANY ZIP: 32339 Country: GERMANY ZIP: 32339 Country: GERMANY ZIP: Sand Additional name(s) & address(es) INSPIRED NO. B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3. Nature of conveyance:	-				10
Country: GERMANY ZIP: Execution Date: 7/19/04 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/19/04 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ Country: USA ZIP: Madditional name(s) & address(es) Pyes Si No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	☐ Assignment ☐	Merger				
Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Espel	kamp	State/Prov.	32339
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/19/04 Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers Additional numbers Patent No.(s) State Prov.: AZ Country: USA Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	☐ Other		Country: 9	GERMANY	ZIP:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/19/04 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) S. 2004 rBTZUNES 00000054 10899795 S. 1882. 40.00 Filing date Additional numbers B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Norman P. Soloway Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ Country: USA State/Prov.: AZ OB-1391 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Execution Date: 7/19/04		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman P. Soloway Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street City: Tucson Country: USA State/Prov.: AZ Country: USA State/Prov.: AZ ON NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Authorized: (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Service: AZ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	2/R5/2904 MBIZUNES 00000054 10899796					
Name: Norman P. Soloway Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street City: Tucson Country: USA State/Prov.: AZ Country: USA State S701 Do Not use this space State of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. State of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			☐ Yes	⊠ No		
Registration No. 24,315 Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account	• • •	6. Total numb	per of applications	and patents invol	ved: 1	
Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ Country: USA State Prov.: AZ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. 130 W. Cushing Street Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Registration No. 24,315					
8. Deposit account number: City: Tucson State/Prov.: AZ 08-1391 Country: USA ZIP: 85701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Address: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C.					
City: Tucson Country: USA ZIP: 85701 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	130 W. Cushing Street		☐ Author	ized to be charged	d to deposit accou	int
Country: USA ZIP: 85701 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			8. Deposit account number:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	City: Tucson S	State/Prov.: AZ	08-1391			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Country: USA 2	IP: 85701	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit a	account)
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and any		a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Norman P. Soloway Name of Person Signing	V. W WA	Signature	7		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					<u> </u>	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0936

ASSIGNMENT

W	H	ER	\mathbf{E}_{ℓ}	AS.	, w	e.
---	---	----	---------------------	-----	-----	----

Albert FERDERER

Foehrenweg 16 32339 Espelkamp Germany

Heiko MEIER

Heidegrund 9 32369 Rahden Germany

have made new and useful improvements in a

Cable Sealing for a Plug Connector

WHEREAS, HARTING Electric GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its place of business at Wilhelm-Harting-Strasse 1, 32339 Espelkamp, Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said,

Albert FERDERER

Heiko MEIER

> PATENT REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0937

all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said HARTING Electric GmbH & Co. KG , its successors or assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said HARTING Electric GmbH & Co. KG , its successors or assigns.

Executed this 19th day of July 2004	
Albert Ferderer	
Albert FERDERER	
Deil hi	
Heiko MEIER	
Witnessed:	

RECORDED: 07/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015657 FRAME: 0938